
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2024 Summer Slalom Series Event #3

June 9, 2024 Organizer: Darcy W.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 31 Andrew L Mazda Miata ES 318.578 200 116.27        113.638        121.458 4                             113.638 0.792 90.001 100.000

2 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SST 115.35 2 310.666 200 111.583        120.457        108.277        303.469 200 108.277 0.836 90.520 99.427

3 94 Daniel F Mazda Miata STR 113.171        109.695        108.866        109.641        109.935        111.118 2 108.866 0.832 90.577 99.365

4 727 Pawel M Scion FRS STX 313.705 200 114.907 2 115.417 4 115.084 4 110.621        111.694 2 110.621 0.819 90.599 99.341

5 128 Barry G Toyota MR2 ES 119.407 4 119.153 4 114.801        124.859 2 119.373        119.546 2 114.801 0.792 90.922 98.987

6 77 James T Porsche GT4 SS 111.079        115.667 6 110.684 2 111.181 2 113.411 4 109.709 2 109.709 0.835 91.607 98.247

7 24 Martyn D Mazda Miata STR 312.549 200 311.681 200 112.06        112.393 2 310.225 200 111.096        111.096 0.832 92.432 97.370

8 109 Travis T Mazda Miata STR 129.98 2 114.202        320.615 200 112.767        311.206 200 111.265        111.265 0.832 92.572 97.223

9 95 Mael H Subaru BRZ STX 118.045        115.618 2 312.845 200 115.649 2 312.794 200 114.266        114.266 0.819 93.584 96.172

10 192 Spencer S Mazda miata STR 117.988        112.728        312.276 200 116.886 2 117.505 4 115.533 2 112.728 0.832 93.790 95.961

11 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic FSP 122.739 2 120.128 4 314.948 200 115.363        113.676        114.732        113.676 0.831 94.465 95.275

12 811 Alex T Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SST 316.096 200 113.256        113.327 4 115.208 2 126.495 4 318.989 200 113.256 0.836 94.682 95.056

13 6 Mike P Subaru brz DS 121.649 2 119.05        117.228        117.507                                    117.228 0.810 94.955 94.783

14 194 Brandon M Mazda Miata STR 119.186 2 116.915 4 118.385 6 312.568 200 315.391 200 114.917        114.917 0.832 95.611 94.133

15 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo HS 122.489        127.952 4 131.951 8 123.06        134.451 2 327.506 200 122.489 0.786 96.276 93.482

16 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 123.019 2 120.626 2 119.968 4 118.191 2 118.148 2 115.912        115.912 0.832 96.439 93.325

17 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang CAM-C 120.675 2 118.448 2 116.958        335.49 200                             116.958 0.826 96.607 93.162

18 13 Paul R Mazda MX-5 RF CS 319.625 200 121.45        118.98        121.837 2 149.799                      118.980 0.813 96.731 93.043

19 337 Thomas L BMW 330i XA 119.684        117.619 4 115.93        122.582 10 116.278 4 114.831        114.831 0.844 96.917 92.864

20 74 Travis L Subaru BRZ DS 124.381 2 123.21 4 120.27        122.241        326.378 200 124.178        120.270 0.810 97.419 92.386

21 14 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE FS 127.556        120.183        121.329 2 321.979 200 143.771        127.986        120.183 0.814 97.829 91.999

22 382 Aaron J BMW 135i XA 118.429 4 118.964 2 118.23 4 115.999 2 120.104 8 116.13 4 115.999 0.844 97.903 91.929

23 422 Ben K Honda Prelude FSP 123.24        125.634 4 325.122 200 127.979 4 119.253        118.575        118.575 0.831 98.536 91.339

24 64 Eric P Mazda Miata ES 133.497 8 325.862 200 124.856        126.133                                    124.856 0.792 98.886 91.015

25 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 XA 122.421        118.449        117.569 2 123.067 4 128.42                      117.569 0.844 99.228 90.701

26 112 Darren L BMW M4 SST 124.532        122.471        120.519 2 120.85 2 123.789 6 119.006        119.006 0.836 99.489 90.464

27 56 Patrick R Hyundai Kona STH 130.598 2 128.025 4 129.056 4 145.372 2 125.339 6 123.063 4 123.063 0.812 99.927 90.067

28 124 Matt M Acura RSX-S chump ca EP 326.347 200 122.273        134.019 6 121.558        117.483        340.411 200 117.483 0.858 100.800 89.287

29 52 Derek W Honda Civic HS 137.514        131.247        134.132 4 128.449        137.478 2 136.396 2 128.449 0.786 100.961 89.145

30 57 Neil L BMW 325i GS 131.583        128.979        126.91        132.945        132.679 2               126.910 0.796 101.020 89.092

31 83 Chris I Mazda MX-5 STR 129.718 2 124.234 2 123.641 2 122.357        322.576 200 121.461        121.461 0.832 101.056 89.061

32 60 Simon H Volkswagen Golf R DS 336.611 200 127.579 4 124.824 6                                           124.824 0.810 101.107 89.02

33 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 128.297        129.744 4 129.966 2 129.555                                    128.297 0.796 102.124 88.129

34 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 STR 338.341 200 124.663 2 133.356 12 131.274 6 129.747        122.759 2 122.759 0.832 102.135 88.120

35 181 Jay C Porsche 718 Spyder RS SS 128.111        125.765 4 123.717 2 130.223 8 322.179 202 122.503 4 122.503 0.835 102.290 87.986

36 61 Robert M Ford Mustang Boss 3 FS 338.656 200 135.969        126.639        374.936 200                             126.639 0.814 103.084 87.31

37 172 Travis G Mazda Miata STR 338.797 200 130.694 2 126.761 2 127.487 2 125.841        123.983        123.983 0.832 103.154 87.250

38 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S EP 124.044 2 122.732 4 126.949 8 123.371        121.121                      121.121 0.858 103.922 86.605

39 N 141 Samuel S Scion FR-S DS 128.63        135.879 6 130.502        327.309 200 131.615 2 128.698        128.630 0.810 104.190 86.38

40 47 Bill G Ferrari 360 SSM 325.332 202 123.498 2 118.536                                                  118.536 0.879 104.193 86.379

41 2 Shawn S Ford Mustang CAM-C 136.486        128.717        126.306        145.396        135.23        130.649        126.306 0.826 104.329 86.267

42 96 Paul S Mazda Miata STR 331.304 200   DNF         130.954        130.818        125.752        328.473 200 125.752 0.832 104.626 86.022

43 699 Karling H Hyundai Veloster N SMF 135.211        332.299 200 125.155        125.124        335.726 200 124.063 2 124.063 0.850 105.454 85.347

44 3 Steven T Toyota Celica Supra XA 126.124        335.176 200 337.022 200                                           126.124 0.844 106.449 84.549

45 92 Chris D Mazda Miata STR 136.48 2 133.675 4 128.834        127.946        136.891        131.02 6 127.946 0.832 106.451 84.547

46 51 Brook R Mazda Miata STR 132.695        130.846        128.1        141.282 2 333.592 200 130.583        128.100 0.832 106.579 84.445

47 160 Sarah H Volkswagen Golf R DS 142.246 2 133.419 2 132.695 4                                           132.695 0.810 107.483 83.74

48 42 John N Fiat Spyder STS 341.403 200 143.518 6 133.095        138.224 2 138.986 6 134.971        133.095 0.816 108.606 82.870

49 79 Kyle C Subaru BRZ STX 345.816 200 142.709        138.207        141.009 4 135.668        134.246        134.246 0.819 109.947 81.858

50 18 Michael B Porsche Cayman S AS 139.088 2 135.697 4 133.729        139.065 2 142.729        341.285 200 133.729 0.824 110.193 81.676

51 117 Scott L Porsche 944 STR 143.85 2 338.248 200 137.667 2 132.578        134.383 2 133.057 2 132.578 0.832 110.305 81.593

52 131 Ethan E Audi A4 Allroad GS 144.704        142.306        139.291 2 381.159 200 144.266        142.766        139.291 0.796 110.876 81.17

53 210 Trent S Toyota 86 DS 143.829        140.158        138.029        138.397        137.039        362.695 200 137.039 0.810 111.002 81.08

54 N 15 Paul W Mazda RX7 ES 145.209        341.138 200 143.791        142.425        154.027 2 341.884 202 142.425 0.792 112.801 79.788

55 70 Tim G Mazda Rx7 STS 142.229        138.492 2 338.824 204 340.57 200 141.354        339.478 200 138.492 0.816 113.009 79.64

56 666 Joshua M Kia Forte 5 sx HS 345.628 200 145.654 4 344.427 200 405.516 200 150.597        145.101 2 145.101 0.786 114.049 78.91

57 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata ES 156.948        148.003        147.833        144.435        354.457 200 147.656        144.435 0.792 114.393 78.678

58 N 915 Carter W Honda Civic Si HS 350.397 200 154.88        148.173        155.681 2 346.673 200 152.364 148.173 0.786 116.464 77.28

59 N 147 Stephen S Scion FR-S DS 153.085 2 149.994        147.73        158.118        349.315 200 148.686        147.730 0.810 119.661 75.21

60 186 Rynell I Toyota 86 DS 358.037 200 372.959 206 157.812 4 344.928 200 188.874 2 159.994 4 157.812 0.810 127.828 70.41

61 211 Blaine B Acura RSX TypeS EP   DNF         327.751 200 334.807 200                                           327.751 0.858 281.210 32.005

       

Fastest time of the day was 108.277 by Arris G

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List Cone List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time Pos Num Driver Car Cones

1 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 108.277 1 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 12

2 94 Daniel F Mazda Miata 108.866 2 56 Patrick R Hyundai Kona 11

3 77 James T Porsche GT4 109.709 3 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 11

4 727 Pawel M Scion FRS 110.621 4 181 Jay C Porsche 718 Spyder RS 10

5 24 Martyn D Mazda Miata 111.096 5 337 Thomas L BMW 330i 9

6 109 Travis T Mazda Miata 111.265 6 77 James T Porsche GT4 8

7 192 Spencer S Mazda miata 112.728 7 186 Rynell I Toyota 86 8

8 811 Alex T Chevrolet Corvette Z06 113.256 8 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo 7

9 31 Andrew L Mazda Miata 113.638 9 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S 7

10 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic 113.676 10 42 John N Fiat Spyder 7

11 95 Mael H Subaru BRZ 114.266 11 727 Pawel M Scion FRS 6

12 128 Barry G Toyota MR2 114.801 12 128 Barry G Toyota MR2 6

13 337 Thomas L BMW 330i 114.831 13 194 Brandon M Mazda Miata 6

14 194 Brandon M Mazda Miata 114.917 14 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 6

15 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 115.912 15 92 Chris D Mazda Miata 6

16 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 115.999 16 811 Alex T Chevrolet Corvette Z06 5

17 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang 116.958 17 112 Darren L BMW M4 5

18 6 Mike P Subaru brz 117.228 18 60 Simon H Volkswagen Golf R 5

19 124 Matt M Acura RSX-S chump ca 117.483 19 192 Spencer S Mazda miata 4

20 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 117.569 20 422 Ben K Honda Prelude 4

21 47 Bill G Ferrari 360 118.536 21 64 Eric P Mazda Miata 4

22 422 Ben K Honda Prelude 118.575 22 52 Derek W Honda Civic 4

23 13 Paul R Mazda MX-5 RF 118.980 23 141 Samuel S Scion FR-S 4

24 112 Darren L BMW M4 119.006 24 160 Sarah H Volkswagen Golf R 4

25 14 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 120.183 25 18 Michael B Porsche Cayman S 4

26 74 Travis L Subaru BRZ 120.270 26 117 Scott L Porsche 944 4

27 78 Jing T Acura RSX Type S 121.121 27 102 Valeriano D Honda Civic 3

28 83 Chris I Mazda MX-5 121.461 28 74 Travis L Subaru BRZ 3

29 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo 122.489 29 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 3

30 181 Jay C Porsche 718 Spyder RS 122.503 30 124 Matt M Acura RSX-S chump ca 3

31 25 Jim W Mazda Mx5 122.759 31 83 Chris I Mazda MX-5 3

32 56 Patrick R Hyundai Kona 123.063 32 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 3

33 172 Travis G Mazda Miata 123.983 33 172 Travis G Mazda Miata 3

34 699 Karling H Hyundai Veloster N 124.063 34 70 Tim G Mazda Rx7 3

35 60 Simon H Volkswagen Golf R 124.824 35 666 Joshua M Kia Forte 5 sx 3

36 64 Eric P Mazda Miata 124.856 36 31 Andrew L Mazda Miata 2

37 96 Paul S Mazda Miata 125.752 37 95 Mael H Subaru BRZ 2

38 3 Steven T Toyota Celica Supra 126.124 38 156 Andrew C Ford Mustang 2

39 2 Shawn S Ford Mustang 126.306 39 47 Bill G Ferrari 360 2

40 61 Robert M Ford Mustang Boss 3 126.639 40 79 Kyle C Subaru BRZ 2

41 57 Neil L BMW 325i 126.910 41 15 Paul W Mazda RX7 2

42 92 Chris D Mazda Miata 127.946 42 81 Arris G Chevrolet Corvette Z06 1

43 51 Brook R Mazda Miata 128.1 43 94 Daniel F Mazda Miata 1

44 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 128.297 44 24 Martyn D Mazda Miata 1

45 52 Derek W Honda Civic 128.449 45 109 Travis T Mazda Miata 1

46 141 Samuel S Scion FR-S 128.630 46 6 Mike P Subaru brz 1

47 117 Scott L Porsche 944 132.578 47 13 Paul R Mazda MX-5 RF 1

48 160 Sarah H Volkswagen Golf R 132.695 48 14 Michael B Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 1

49 42 John N Fiat Spyder 133.095 49 57 Neil L BMW 325i 1

50 18 Michael B Porsche Cayman S 133.729 50 699 Karling H Hyundai Veloster N 1

51 79 Kyle C Subaru BRZ 134.246 51 51 Brook R Mazda Miata 1

52 210 Trent S Toyota 86 137.039 52 131 Ethan E Audi A4 Allroad 1

53 70 Tim G Mazda Rx7 138.492 53 915 Carter W Honda Civic Si 1

54 131 Ethan E Audi A4 Allroad 139.291 54 147 Stephen S Scion FR-S 1

55 15 Paul W Mazda RX7 142.425 55 61 Robert M Ford Mustang Boss 3 0

56 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata 144.435 56 2 Shawn S Ford Mustang 0

57 666 Joshua M Kia Forte 5 sx 145.101 57 96 Paul S Mazda Miata 0

58 147 Stephen S Scion FR-S 147.73 58 3 Steven T Toyota Celica Supra 0

59 915 Carter W Honda Civic Si 148.173 59 210 Trent S Toyota 86 0

60 186 Rynell I Toyota 86 157.812 60 130 Jennifer C Mazda Miata 0

61 211 Blaine B Acura RSX TypeS 327.751 61 211 Blaine B Acura RSX TypeS 0


